FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-03-2000



101342958

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADEMARK							
)		0	屋		
_,					. S	?	2000	
2(cument(s) or copy(ies).							
	1							

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

i		EMARKS ONLY							
İ	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License							
	X New	Assignment License							
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment							
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year							
	Reel # Frame #	01 01 1999							
	Corrective Document	Change of Name							
	Reel # Frame #	Other							
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
7	Name Bayer Corporation Month Day Year 03 14 2000								
)									
	Formerly								
)	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
p	Other								
1	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz								
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
	Name Agfa Corporation								
	DBA/AKA/TA								
	Composed of								
	Address (line 1) 200 Ballardvale Street								
	Address (line 2)								
	Address (line 3) Wilmington	MA 01887-1069							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic									
								representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	document from Assignment.) ation Delaware							
		OR OFFICE USE ONLY							
04/	28/2000 TTOH11 00000162 133377 75667848	MOTIOE OUE ONE!							
	FC:481 40.00 CH								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0961

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 9	7865856005604					
Name	Robert A. Sabourin, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	200 Ballardvale Street						
Address (line 2)	Wilmington, MA 01887-1069						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance de including any attachments.	ocument # 6					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	-	stration Number(s)					
75667848							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amour	Tee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00					
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana ("Bayer"), and having a placed of business at 1884 Miles Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark application ("Trademark") on the principal register, serial no. 75-667848; and

WHEREAS, Agfa Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Agfa") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of Bayer, including the Trademark pursuant to (1) a Contribution and Assumption Agreement dated December 15, 1998 by and between Bayer and RFP, LLC, and (2) a Certificate of Merger of RFP, LLC into Agfa Corporation effective January 1, 1999; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above, Bayer has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said contribution of certain assets to Agfa.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bayer hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Agfa, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Bayer in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademark is used and which goodwill is symbolized by the Trademark, and including the rights to recover damages, profits and other compensation for infringement, including past infringement, of the Trademark and to file and obtain renewals thereof.

After the delivery of this Assignment, Bayer shall upon request of Agfa execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments, and perform such additional acts, as may be required to perfect Agfa's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark acquired by Agfa hereunder.

BAYER CORPORATION

ATTEST: By: Melvyn A. Silver Name: Melvyn A. Silver Title: Assistant Secretary State of INDIANA : ss. County of ELKHART

RECORDED: 03/28/2000

On this day, <u>March 14</u>, <u>2000</u>, before me, the subscriber, personally <u>Melvyn A. Silver</u> to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same as his or her free act and deed.

Notary Public Linda Chisholm, Notary Public Residing in Elkhart County, Indiana My Commission Expires July 9, 2001.

enda Chisholm

TRADEMARK REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0963